## Construction Notice

Kamehameha Highway and Dillingham Boulevard from Middle Street to Kaaahi Street 24/7 Travel Lane Reduction | From Mid-January 2023 through Q1 of 2026 Night Work Hours: 7 pm to 5 am as needed



## **PROJECT INFORMATION**

The Honolulu Authority for Rapid Transportation (HART) and Nan, Inc. would like to notify area residents and businesses of utilities relocation work along Kamehameha Highway and Dillingham Boulevard.

Traffic modifications are required to safely perform this work. Driveway access will be maintained. For residents and business near the work zone, please pardon the inconvenience.

The area may experience increased traffic and noise levels during construction.

For additional information, please sign up for our weekly e-blast notifications by texting **CCUR4** to **22828**.

Join our monthly Business and Community Meeting via Microsoft Teams: http://hart.2.vu/1

## TRAFFIC PLAN SUMMARY

- Kamehameha Highway and Dillingham Boulevard, from Middle Street to Kaaahi Street, will operate with one traffic lane in each direction 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
- Left turns from Kamehameha Highway and Dillingham Boulevard, from Middle Street to Kaaahi Street, will be restricted. Left turns from driveways will also be restricted.
- Through lanes and turn lanes along cross streets at the intersections of Kamehameha Highway and Dillingham Boulevard may be closed during weeknights from 7 pm to 5 am.
- For bus information, visit **thebus.org** or call **808-848-5555**. Visit **hea.thebus.org** for real-time bus arrival information.



MEETING QR CODE

